detailed from time to time in the company's Securities and Exchange Commission filings.

These forward-looking statements are made only as of the date hereof, and the company undertakes no obligation to update
or revise the forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Note to editors: iPAQ, Single Package Radio, Skyworks and Skyworks Solutions are trademarks or registered trademarks of
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. or its subsidiaries in the United States and in other countries. All other brands and names listed are
trademarks of their respective companies.

SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(unaudited)   Three Months Ended
(in thousands, except
 per share data)   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   GAAP   GAAP
   March 28,   Adjustments  March 28, March 29,
   2003   2003   2002

Net sales   $157,364   $  --   $157,364 $100,356
   Cost of sales   93,845   --   93,845   70,923
   Research and
   development
   expenses   40,109   --   40,109   31,620
   Selling and
   administrative
   expenses   19,386   3,849(a)   23,235   11,431
   Amortization of
   intangible assets   --   1,108   1,108   4,007

Operating income (loss)   4,024   (4,957)   (933) (17,625)

Interest expense   5,047   --   5,047   --
Other income, net   626   --   626   7

Income (loss) before
 income taxes   (397)   (4,957)   (5,354) (17,618)
Provision for income
 taxes   601   601   721

Net income (loss)   $(998)   $(4,957)   $(5,955)$(18,339)

Net income (loss) per
 share, basic   $(0.01)   $(0.04)

Net income (loss) per
 share, diluted   $(0.01)   $(0.04)

Weighted average
 shares, basic   138,141   138,141

Weighted average
 shares, diluted   138,141   138,141

(a) Represents certain costs incurred to implement consolidations.

Basis of Presentation -- The above operating results for the three months ended March 29, 2002 reflect the application of
reverse merger accounting principles under GAAP which provide that the historical results of Conexant Systems, Inc.'s wireless

[…]

ongoing operations. Accordingly, the Company measures its operating profitability on a pro forma operating income basis.

Supplemental Information -- The following table sets forth revenue and operating results for the eight previous fiscal quarters,
excluding amortization of intangible assets, costs to implement consolidations and one-time items, assuming Alpha Industries,
Inc. and Conexant Systems, Inc.'s wireless business had been combined for all periods presented. (See attached reconciliation
to GAAP):

(unaudited)
(in millions)
   Quarter ended  Revenue  Operating income (loss)

   March 2003   $157.4   $4.0
   December 2002   $160.2   $3.7
   September 2002   $150.7   $0.5
   June 2002   $137.0   ($19.0)
   March 2002   $128.5   ($22.7)
   December 2001   $126.9   ($30.8)
   September 2001   $99.4   ($23.1)
   June 2001   $83.3   ($59.4)

(unaudited)   Six Months Ended
(in thousands, except   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   GAAP   GAAP
 per share data)   March 28,   Adjustments   March 28,  March 29,
   2003   2003   2002

Net sales   $317,558   $   --   $317,558   $194,116
   Cost of sales   193,724   (4,805) (a) 188,919   148,729
   Research and
   development
   expenses   77,410   --   77,410   63,801
   Selling and
   administrative
   expenses   38,681   4,806(b)   43,487   22,067
   Amortization of
   intangible assets   --   2,235   2,235   7,944

Operating income (loss)   7,743   (2,236)   5,507   (48,425)

Interest expense   10,781   --   10,781   --
Other income, net   1,449   --   1,449   59

Income (loss) before
 income taxes   (1,589)   (2,236)   (3,825)   (48,366)
Provision for income

 taxes   1,339   1,339   4,270

Net income (loss)   $(2,928)   $(2,236)   $(5,164)  $(52,636)

Net income (loss) per
 share, basic   $(0.02)   $(0.04)

Net income (loss) per
 share, diluted   $(0.02)   $(0.04)

Weighted average
 shares, basic   138,019   138,019

Weighted average
 shares, diluted   138,019   138,019

(a) Represents a change in the estimate of certain merger-related
   reserves.
(b) Represents certain costs incurred to implement consolidations.

SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS,  INC.
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE  SHEETS

(unaudited)   March 28,   Sept 27,
(in thousands)   2003   2002